)5-2003		
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	Q #88		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ 102	438332		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached or	iginal documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies)	
JOHN D. SULLIVAN, 4363 Grover Dr., Fremont, CA	Name: ALZETA CO	DRPORATION	
94536, LUIS H. MORALES, 3555 Sand Pebble Dr.,			
San Jose, CA 95136, and ROBERT W. NICKESON,	Internal Address:	-	
4260 Pleasanton Ave., Pleasanton, CA 94565		Ĺ.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V)	m 0	
3. Nature of conveyance:			
Assignment Merger	22/	13 Calle del Mundo	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 234	13 Calle del Mulido	
		43 Calle del Mundo	
Other			
72-24	City: Santa Clara	State: CA Zip: 95054-1008	
23-24 04/ /2003 Execution Date:	,		
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? Yes V No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s)		e of the application is. <u>4-24-03</u>	
A letting of growth are			
Additional numbers			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of appli	cations and patents involved:	
concerning document should be mailed: Name: PAUL W. GARBO	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3)	41)\$ <u>40.00</u>	
Name: PAUL W. GARBO	<u> </u>	··/·····················Ψ	
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed		
internal Address.	Authorized to be	charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 48 Lester Avenue	8. Deposit account num	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Freeport State: NY Zip: 11520			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. Paul W. Larbo		25	
PAUL W. GARBO		04/ /2003	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including co	ver sheet, attachments, and docu	ıments: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded wi	th required cover sheet information		
The state of the s	Trademarks, Box Assignments on, D.C. 20231		
/			

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 014013 FRAME: 0783

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment to each of us of One Dollar, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we, JOHN D. SULLIVAN of Fremont, County of Alameda, LUIS H. MORALES of San Jose, County of Santa Clara, and ROBERT W. NICKESON of Pleasanton, County of Alameda, all in the State of California, hereby sell and assign to ALZETA CORPORATION, a corporation of California, having a place of business at 2343 Calle del Mundo, Santa Clara, CA 95054-1008, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to our co-invention in improvements in TEMPERATURE-COMPENSATED COMBUSTION CONTROL and the application for United States Patent therefor, executed concurrently herewith, and all granted therefor and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said invention or resulting therefrom to said ALZETA CORPORATION, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein, and we hereby covenant that we have full right so to do, and we agree that we will sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ALZETA CORPORATION, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

RECORDED: 04/25/2003

nuncipal Luis H. MORAL

PATENT REEL: 014013 FRAME: 0784